

Paris, 3 February 2023

PRESS RELEASE

Deepshikha Singh of La Française appointed to Advisory Group of Workforce Disclosure Initiative (WDI)

Deepshikha SINGH, Deputy Head of La Française Sustainable Investment Research & Head of Stewardship for La Française AM has been appointed to the Advisory Group of the Workforce Disclosure Initiative (WDI), which seeks to mobilise investors to ensure companies disclose comparable and comprehensive data of their workforce practices and help increase the provision of good jobs worldwide. Driven by ShareAction, the WDI investor coalition is made up of 63 institutions, representing \$10 trillion in assets under management.

"As a signatory and enthusiastic supporter of the Workforce Disclosure Initiative, La Française AM seeks to engage with companies on key issues impacting their sector and workforce, thereby promoting transparency, and improving the quality of jobs. The data collected by the annual WDI survey aims to fill the gaps and lack of comparable data on the workforce disclosures and enables investors to address issues collectively and systematically. It is also vital in preparing companies and financial institutions for increasingly stringent regulations like the social taxonomy in EU. The WDI provides companies with key insights into their own practices and gives them the unique opportunity to benchmark themselves against peer organisations, allowing them to identify data gaps they have not considered before. This gap analysis and helpful iterative process is key preparation for any form of workforce legislation. I'm thrilled to take on a more active role regarding this initiative and thank WDI for their confidence," concluded Deepshikha SINGH.

About La Française

The major changes linked to environmental and societal challenges are opportunities to consider the future. The new levers which have been identified will constitute the growth and the financial and real estate performance of tomorrow. La Française management group's forward-looking investment strategy is built upon this conviction and mission.

The group uses its capacity for innovation and its technology to serve its customers and to design its investment solutions that combine performance and sustainability.

Organised around two business lines, "Financial Assets" and "Real Estate Assets", La Française is developing its business with institutional and heritage clients in France and abroad.



La Française manages over €50 billion in assets through its offices in Paris, Frankfurt, Hamburg, London, Luxembourg, Madrid, Milan, Seoul and Singapore (30/06/2022)

La Française is a subsidiary of Caisse Régionale du Crédit Mutuel Nord Europe (CMNE), a member of Crédit Mutuel Alliance Fédérale (LT ratings A+/Aa3/AA- from S&P (12/2021) / Moody's (02/2022) / Fitch (05/2022).

Press contact:

La Française

Pascale Cheynet +33 1 43 12 64 25 | pcheynet@la-francaise.com Debbie Marty: +33 1 44 56 42 24 | debmarty@la-francaise.com

Legal notes:

Issued by La Française AM Finance Services, home office 128 boulevard Raspail, 75006 Paris, France, regulated by the "Autorité de Contrôle Prudentiel et de Résolution" as investment services provider under the number 18673.

La Française Asset Management is a management company approved by the AMF under number GP97076 on 01/07/1997.